
County Location Time Contact 1 Contact E-mail Contact Phone Additional Comments

Arenac
120 N. Grove Street
Standish, 48658 1:30 p.m. Heather Stroh hstroh@arenaccountygov.com 989-846-9187

Award presentation to 
foster family; two 
adoptions

Barry*
220 W. State Street
Hastings, 49058 t/b/d Jan Otto jotto@barryco.org 269-945-1400 Informational celebration

Berrien*
811 Port Street
St. Joseph, 49085 1:30 p.m. Cindy Wigent cwigent@berriencounty.org 269-983-7111

CJ Markman to 
attend/three adoptions

Calhoun
161 E. Michigan Ave.
Battle Creek, 49014 9:30 a.m. Karen Snyder ksnyder@calhouncountymi.gov 269-969-6810

COA Judge Swartzle to 
attend/ 5 adoptions to 
occur

Cass
60296 M-62
Cassopolis, 49031 2:00 p.m. Kelley James-Jura kellyj@cassco.org 269-445-4454

CJ Talbot to attend
5  Adoptions

Clare*
225 W. Main Street
Harrison, 48625 1:00 p.m. Haley Sulla sullah@clareco.net 989-539-7109 Will have five adoptions

Clinton

100 E. State Street
Suite 4500
St. Johns, 48879 2:00 p.m. Theresa Nelson NelsonT@clinton-county.org 989-224-5194 CANCELED

Eaton

1045 Independence 
Blvd.
Charlotte, 48813 10:30 a.m. Karen Newman knewman@eatoncounty.org 517-543-6003 Two adoptions

Genesee 900 S. Saginaw 1:00 p.m. Sheonna Hill Shill@co.genesee.mi.us 810-257-3554
Two adoptions; possibly 
four

Gladwin* 401 W. Cedar Ave. 9:30 a.m. Tina Wasalaski twasalaski@gladwincounty-mi.gov 989-426-7451
Hillsdale Jessica Nelson j.nelson@co.hillsdale.mi.us

Houghton
401 E. Houghton 
Houghton, 49931 1-3 p.m. Susan O'Connell oconnell@houghtoncounty.net Informational celebration

Ingham 313 W. Kalamazoo 1:30 p.m. Toni Coltman tcoltman@ingham.org 517-483-6313
CJ Markman to attend/9 
adoptions

Ionia
100 Main Street
Ionia, 48846 CANCELED

Jackson*
312 S. Jackson
Jackson, 49021 9:00 a.m. Terralyn Brown Tbrown02@co.jackson.mi.us 517-768-2776

Adoption Day 2017 - Tuesday, November 21, unless otherwise noted
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Kalamazoo**
1536 Gull Road
Kalamazoo, 49048 10:00 a.m. Suzette Joseph sljose@kalcounty.com 269-385-6039

COA Judge Cameron to 
attend

Kent***
180 Ottawa, N.W.
Grand Rapids, 49503 9-Noon Judge Feeney

Justice McCormack to 
attend

Livingston

204 S. Highlander Way
Suite 5
Howell, 48843 9:00 a.m. Jeffrey Johnson jjohnson@livgov.com 517-540-7761

Justice Zahra to 
attend/four adoptions

MSC
925 W. Ottawa
Lansing, 48933 10:00 a.m. Lynn Seaks seaksl@courts.mi.gov 517-373-0129 CJ Markman/Rob Scheer

Midland
301 W. Main Street
Midland, 48640 10:00 a.m. Judge Allen 989-832-6880

Justice Wilder to 
attend/two adoptions

Monroe
106 E. First Street
Monroe, 48161 9:00 a.m. Autumn Barnett Autumn_barnett@monroemi.org 734-240-7172

Justice Viviano to attend
Six adoptions

Oakland
1200 N. Telegraph
Pontiac, 48341 9:00 a.m. Karen Koshen koshenk@oakgov.com 248-858-0296

COA Judge Ronayne 
Krause to attend/7 
adoptions

Oscoda
105 S. Court Street
Mio, 48647 9:00 a.m. David Barve dbarve@oscodacountymi.com 989-826-1166

Otsego
225 W. Main Street
Harrison, 48625 11:00 a.m. Julie Chudzinski jchudzinski@otsegocountymi.gov 989-731-0204 Two adoptions

Ottawa
414 Washington
Grand Haven, 49417 CANCELED

St. Joseph
125 Main Street
Centreville, 49032 10:00 a.m. Julie Reeb Reebj@stjosephcountymi.org 989-743-2350

Shiawassee
208 N. Shiawassee
Corunna, 48817 1:00 p.m. Sara Edwards sedwards@shiawassee.net 989-743-2350

Tuscola
440 N. State Street
Caro, 48723 Nancy Thane nthane@tuscolacounty.org One adoption

Van Buren
212 E. Paw Paw
Paw Paw, 49079 10:00 a.m. Veronica Stillson stillsonv@vbco.org 269-657-8237

COA Judge Boonstra to 
attend/Two adoptions

Washtenaw
101 E. Huron
Ann Arbor, 48107 2:00 p.m. Monica Hicks Hicksm@ewashtenaw.org 734-222-6907
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Wayne*

2 Woodward Ave.
13th Floor
Detroit 9:30 a.m. Kelly Barum Kelly.barum@3rdcc.org 313-833-1962

COA Chris Murray/4 
adoptions/4 families

*Held on November 17
**Held on November 1
***To be held on 12/14/17
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